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Banking Services and Tariff Board

(in AED)’ (ol sl
Account Monthly Minimum Balance b , Qbwallsraunll arnyl) wdall aall
Current Account, Electron Account (current account without cheque book), 3000 Ode 1ol uln g rogill ula g (Wl ub 1ioa Yo $)la wluin) Ygriallwla g $jlall wluall
Saving Account, and Ghina Savings Account? 3000 JaID gi JALA o a 3000 Ue wlwall arn) $9iuoe yallail Ja b @.nm.ul rouw JJI
Monthly Fall Below Fee if Account balance goes below AED3000 during any month> 25 (Od® pogill ulun g progill ulun g Ugpiall wlun g Sjlall uluall
Current Account, Electron Account, Saving Account, and Ghina Savings Account 25 (Lad b Jla po) 2Ll Lle Jgnall ugliholl &liol) Hdall aall
Minimum amount required to be eligible to earn profit (if any) JoUI L6 (Lad b~ Jla o) poubl @5\ UAa eyl Ejgi) Ygisulen 9 "ude" pogill ulwn g pogillulna)
Saving, Ghina Saving and Banoon account, 3 month profits (if any) are distributed on 5000 P9ialgguqt g Il g iy AUl jgeuill (o JA (o
the first of January, April, July and October 5000 Jall 6n 6 djloiiwyl Gblwall g djloiiw)l &lagdl Gblua
Investment Deposit Account and Short Term Investment Account 10000 U odiw Il pt sl (g el A ilu (Ld é ~j Jla uo) el ule Jgnall ugliholl &liol) bdall aall
Minimum amount required to be eligible to earn profit (if any) for both investment accounts 10000 1000 J2l 6 G)lodiwl wln Qiel wglinoll &liel dall anll
Minimum amount required to open Short Term Investment Account 1000 10000 Qloliwl dsyag wln Qie) uglingl CSEVE=N]
Minimum amount required to open Investment Deposit Account 10000 wlinll g UlsUayll
b0l (250 5L
Debit Card Ulao 63372 dslny jlanl
New Free 25 Ay dslng jlanld
Replacement 2> (LA ALVl 1A Golwyl pithgli W iAo Lo pblioll Puaill dsUay
ADIB Etihad Guest Debit Card (Optional) G9-iul ouw i
Annual Fees 200 dua Al
Classic 200 350 dpaall
Gold 350 700 Ciloil o
Visa Infinite 700 dbLa) GsUny jlan| oaw)
Replacement Fee 25 dua Al
Classic 25 25 Al
Gold 25 25 CuyirQil 1j1o
Visa Infinite 25 ("Ll gl / Wpnoll') oMYl Gl W o) dylill LIV Wipall §jaai pladiwl
Using Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank ("ADIB/or Bank”) ATM llao 28 El)/
Cash Withdrawal/Deposit Free Ulao Al (e juuginl
Balance Inquiry Free Ulao (WMoleo 5 1Al pning Laiia
Mini-statement (last 5 transactions) Free Ulao W oll Jala sblwal (g Jugaill
Transfer within ADIB accounts Free Uloo W2 0lLog clyara dira Syjoill sl A b &y jgill outagl dAa i) dolsdl Wloaall 1ilgs 8o
Utility Bill payment (ADDC, AADC, DEWA, SEWA, Etisalat) Free (WYLAIlLAH Ui olog cLpa A dita
Using NON-ADIB ATM IN THE UAE UljlboMl JAla Wpnoll Gl pué UJI Wl djidai olaAiwl
Cash Withdrawal 2 2 A I [WEVT)
Balance Inquiry 1 1 Anplge juueil
Decline For insufficient funds 1 1 WA A1) J6gioas] durngo)o dlolso
Using OTHER GCC SWITCH ATM (GIAU ol Al Yol yulas Joad dsytill) Ul Wlpall 8jdal plaiwl
Cash Withdrawal As per host country system dloleollaro A0ii sl alllplAail b og R WEVTT,
Balance Inquiry As per host country system dloleollaro A0ii sl alllplAail b og A plye jungil
Using NON GCC ATM oA Yol yulao Joa elifiwl dgall ol Wipnll jaai pladiwl
Cash Withdrawal As per host country system dlolzollaro A0ij sallalllplAil lbog RS [WEVT)
Non-AED Transaction Service Fee® 1.93% %1.93 4\")JIJLo;JI o)l jryMoleoll clpn] GorA roguw)
Copy of Sales Receipt 25 25 i Lo Juayl A
ol 1ol Lésmo0 o Slindoll CHLaUI
ADIB Cashback Cards VoMWYl LA W6 Uo KA ELo il Slolny
Annual Fees $oiul oaw i
ADIB Visa Cashback Card’ 500 500 Sg)-olJJJJ;J|waJTL0J-D-oU-o\"53.QUIEb.JJJU;JIUI'A L6 doUny
ADIB Cashback Visa Platinum Card’ 1000 1000 Sgowylwbmfmmm\jlim&bﬂi@'u'i Auipyljro dolay
Supplementary Card Annual Fee (Arouayl AsUnill) Soiwll oaw i
ADIB Visa Cashback Card 4 Free (AED 500 for any other additional card) (1l duoln] dslas A Uie rocdya 500) likao Wilsliag 4 oAl LG b L0 (o 28l Ela iyl ol 146 dsUa
ADIB Cashback Visa Platinum Card 4 Free (AED 1000 for any other additional card) (Gl dolnl dslng JA (1e oa)a1000) Ulao wlslag 4 oIl LB 6N 0 (o B8l Ela Ll Wla Ayl 116 délay
ADIB Etihad Guest Cards ALY @ 1Ag VoMWYl Lulagll W no Wil
Annual Fees $9iul ouw i
ADIB Etihad Guest Classic Card 500 500 AUl 1Ag Lo\l \")J,JQ'QJ_T Wi o o Al Al dstayll
ADIB Etihad Guest Gold Card 1000 1000 AIVI @ 1AG Lol wbq_ﬁ W o Lo duadll dslayl
ADIB Etihad Guest Visa Platinum Card 2000 2000 AV QAg \}omy|wbq47®m_o()_oww| 1o dslny
ADIB Etihad Guest Visa Platinum GBP Card GBP 150 Wiyl agin 150 DL ain)U Alaill @ 1Ag Gollwl puagl Wpn o (Lo AUty 110 AsUay
Self-funded ADIB Etihad Guest Classic Card 200 200 el l) LIl pogill JUA (Lo layle Jnaisl alnidl@ A g puolwl gl pn o (o Gua il Al dslayl
Self-funded ADIB Etihad Guest Gold Card 350 350 clal) LIl poqill JUA (Lo Laule Jnaioll alniyl @ pa g eoluwl pahgiipn o (o duaill dslal
Self-funded ADIB Etihad Guest Visa Platinum Card 700 700 clal) LIl ogill JUA (Lo Laule Jnaioll alniyl @ pa g uoMwl pahgiiwpn o (o duinidl 116 délay
Supplementary Card Annual Fee (Arouayl AsUnull) Soiwl oaw i
ADIB Etihad Guest Classic Card 4 Free (AED 500 for any other additional card) (Bal duola] dslay JA Uc 0)2500) Ulao Wbl 4 AVl @G VoMl g LN 6 Vo Gua Al dsUayl
ADIB Etihad Guest Gold Card 4 Free (AED 1000 for any other additional card) (Bal duoln] dslay JA Uc 02)21000) llao wislag 4 AUl @ pAg KoYl gl W N o (o el dslayll
ADIB Etihad Guest Visa Platinum Card 4 Free (AED 2000 for any other additional card) (Al droln] dslay A (ie 0a)22000) Ulao wlslag 4 ALY @G Lo\l AT L6 N 6 (o GuiriMul 116 dBla,
ADIB Etihad Guest Visa Platinum GBP Card 1 Free (GBP 150 for any other additional card) (Gl dpoln] dslay A e pdyyiwl agia 150) Ulao wlslay 1 VLUV aginly Alaivl @ ng oMl puldgsl Lo pn o o Auitillyl 116 d8Uay
Self-funded ADIB Etihad Guest Classic Card 4 Free (AED 200 for any other additional card) (Al duolal dslay A (1e 0a)a200) llao wlslag 4 clael) QI poqill JUA (Lo Layle Jnaioll alaiyl @k g o lwl paAgll Win o o Al dsla i
Self-funded ADIB Etihad Guest Gold Card 4 Free (AED 350 for any other additional card) (Gral dQpola] dslay A Uc 02)3350) Ulao wlslag 4 a2l GIIAI oI JUA (o Llayle Jnaioll Alaiyicars g ol pulhgi o (o duarll dslal
Self-funded ADIB Etihad Guest Visa Platinum Card 4 Free (AED 700 for any other additional card) (Al dpolal dslay A (1e oa)a700) llao Wlslag 4 cla ) QI gl JUA (Lo laule Jnaioll alniyl @ pa g uoluwl pahgii wpn o (o duiidl 116 dslay
ADIB Etisalat Cards WLl oMYl Ll W WLsLAY
Annual Fees G-l ouw i
ADIB Etisalat Classic Card Free Ulao WILATIG Lo\l AT L6 N 6 (o Gua il Al AsUayl
ADIB Etisalat Gold Card 299 299 WILAIlg Lo\l Huhgl W 6 (o Guadll dsUayl
ADIB Etisalat Visa Platinum Card 999 999 WILAIIG Lo\l AT L6 N o (o GuitiMul 116 dBla,
ADIB Etisalat Visa Signature Card 1199 1199 WALATlg oMl \")J,Jo'g_ﬁ W o Lo Visa Signature dsUny
Supplementary Card Annual Fee (Aol dsUnull) sqiwll pawpl
ADIB Etisalat Classic Card 4 Free llao wslny 4 WILAIIG Lol AW N 6 (o Grawi Al dsUayl
ADIB Etisalat Gold Card 4 Free (AED 299 for any other additional card) (Bl duola] dslay JA (re roa)a 299) Ulao wsliag 4 WILAIlg Lo\l gl W N 6 (o Guadll dslayl
ADIB Etisalat Visa Platinum Card 4 Free (AED 999 for any other additional card) (Al droln] dslay JA (e s 999) Llao wlslng 4 WILAIlG Lol g6 N 6 (o Guinill 116 dslAa,
ADIB Etisalat Visa Signature Card 4 Free (AED 1199 for any other additional card) (Al duoln] dslay JA (e oa)a1199) Ulao wsliag 4 WILAIlg Lo\l gl Wi o (o Visa Signature dolng
ADIB Dana MasterCard VoMl Lulagyl W Ao o LA Fiwloe dila dblay
Annual Fee 299 (for existing customers, the annual fee will be applicable on the latest el Guh pw Seiull puudl Yo (ud el yloleioll duuwill) 299 il ol

of 15th August 2017 or the date of the renewal of the existing card) (asyl Loaul Al dsladl ayani dugli of 2017 ykhn e 15 (o
Supplementary Card Annual Fee 4 Free (AED 299 for any other additional card) (Al drolal dslay JA (e rodya 299) Ulao wlblag 4 (Aol dstnil) Sgiul oauyl
ADIB Rotana Rewards Exclusive Card L-oMwl Lulagll W nog Lilig) o dypaall Llslasll dslay
Annual Fee 1250 1250 il oyl
Supplementary Card Annual Fee 4 Free (AED 1250 for any other additional card) (Bl dpoln] dslay JA e oa)a1250) llao wlslag 4 (Aron)i dsUail) S il rouwyl
ADIB Football Card woMwl LUyl W Ao Yo Al 645 A8y
Annual Fee 250 250 il oyl
Supplementary Card Annual Fee 4 Free (AED 250 for any other additional card) (Gl drolal dslas JA (e rodya 250) llao wlslag 4 (Aol dslnil) sgiull ouwyl
ADIB Fast Card VoMl Lulagyl W Ao o syl d5UAL
Annual Fee Free Uloo il ouw |
Supplementary Card Annual Fee N/A Ang V (Arolnyl dsUnil) Sgiul oauyl
ADIB Value Card VoMl Lulagll W Ao o Value ALy
Annual Fee Free Ulao ol ouw |
Supplementary Card Annual Fee 4 Free (AED 250 for any other additional card) (Al drolal dslay JA (e rodya 250) Ulao wlslag 4 (Aolnyl dslnll) sgiwll ouuyl
ADIB Value+ Card oMl LA WK o (o Value+ AUy
Annual Fee Free Ulao ) ) 501l ol
Supplementary Card Annual Fee 4 Free (AED 250 for any other additional card) (Al doln] dslag JA e owd)a 250) Ulao wislag 4 (Aron)l dsUail) Sgiul ouwyl
ADIB Edge Card oMWYl LAl W o (Lo Edge ASUAY
Annual Fee 750 750 ) ) 5011l rowy|
Supplementary Card Annual Fee 4 Free (AED 750 for any other additional card) (Al drolal dslag JA (e roaya 750) Ulao wlblag 4 (Aron)l dsUnil) Sgiul oauyl
ADIB Spice Card w0l Lulhgui WAL (o UL dsUAy
Annual Fee 199 199 ) ) 5011l rowy|
Supplementary Card Annual Fee 4 Free (AED 199 for any other additional card) (Gl drolal dslay JA e oaya199) Ulao wislay 4 (Arolnyl dslnil) Sgiul oauyl
ADIB Booking.com Signature Card Booking.com g Lo MYl LA W Ao (Lo Signature AsUay
Annual Fee 299 299 ) ) il oyl
Supplementary Card Annual Fee 4 Free (AED 299 for any other additional card) (Al dolnl dslng JA e od)a 299) Ulao wislag 4 (Aron)l dstail) Sqiul ouwyl
ADIB Booking.com Infinite Card Booking.com g Lo Mw VI LA WA (o Infinite ABUAy
Annual Fee 2000 2000 ) ) 51l ol
Supplementary Card Annual Fee 4 Free (AED 2000 for any other additional card) (Gl duoln]dslng JA (e oaya 2000) lao wislag 4 (Aron)l dslail) sgiul ouuyll
Replacement Fee dlay AUy jlan] roaw)
ADIB Etihad Guest Visa Platinum GBP Card GBP 20 Vil agia 20 Vil agialu alaidlw@yng QoUJJJMQJJdQ_ﬂLOJ_D_oU_oiLLﬂXLJ.JHjJ__O aslny
Other ADIB Covered Cards 100 100 oMMl LAl W6 (Lo AT Blaso WLsUAy
Profit rate (in case there is a Murabaha)6 G(C'i.a.glj.o agaq Jla uo) aupl dui
With salary transfer 2.99% flat per month (Profit can be waived partially or fully upon payment at the Bank discretion) (Wl PAST B 69 alA of AUl (Lo efa (e Eo Aie JjUil (Aod) Upaud / &l duwwi % 2.99 il Jugni &o
Without salary transfer 3.09% flat per month (Profit can be waived partially or fully upon payment at the Bank discretion) (Wpnoll PAdT B 69 alA of AUl (Lo efa (e o Aie JjUil (A od) Upaud / &l duwwi % 3.09 Wil Jugai g
Without salary transfer (ADIB Edge Card)7 2.99% flat per month (Profit can be waived partially or fully upon payment at the Bank discretion) (Wil PA&T) 869 alA ol AUPI Lo ejn (e &oll aie JjUil (taod) Uy / dil duuwi % 2.99 7(\").0U_LUCU| odhgil N o (Lo Edge AsUny) Ll Jygai oy
With salary transfer (ADIB Etihad Guest Visa Platinum GBP Card) 1.67% flat per month (Profit can be waived partially or fully upon payment at the Bank discretion) (WNnoll PA&T B o9 alA of AUl (Lo eja Ure ol ade JjUbl (Aaod) bpaud / al duwi % 1.67 (Ol aginly alaivl @ pAg oMVl uAg WO N o (Lo Guiilll 6 A8 Uay) Ll Jigni &o
Without salary transfer (ADIB Etihad Guest Visa Platinum GBP Card) 1.67% flat per month (Profit can be waived partially or fully upon payment at the Bank discretion) (LNl PA&T B o9 alA of AUl (Lo eja Ue ol ade JjUbl (aod) bpavd /7 dl duwi % 1.67 (O iVl aginly alaivl @ Ag oMMl uAg WO N o (o Guirilll 116 A8 Uay) Ll I Jugni (g
For ADIB Fast Card 0.83% flat per month (Profit can be waived partially or fully upon payment at the Bank discretion) (WOl PA&T B 69 alA of AUl (Lo ejn Ure Eo Ade JjUbl (Aaod) Upavd / &l duwi % 0.83 Lo\l wng,TLom_o o Gyl sl
For ADIB Booking.com Cards (Signature and Infinite) 3.29% flat per month (Profit can be waived partially or fully upon payment at the Bank discretion) (Wnoll PA&I B o9 alA of AUl (Lo eja Ue Eol e Jjuil (Aaod) Upavd / &l duawi % 3.29 Booking.com 9 LMV QJJQ'Q_J.T W o (Lo (Infinite g Signature) wilsUay
Cheques (charge per cheque) (Clud JAJ dwily eaw ) lauill
First chequebook (one cheque book of 25 leaf) Free Ulao (Aw)g 25) wilawub yioa Jol
Subsequent chequebook 25 25 VoA WA LD Ji6
Clearing cheques in UAE Free Ulao WUljloMl JAla Gnlboll laub
Clearing cheques out of UAE 25 US Dollar Qmj_oTJUqa 25 Gljloyl @) dnldoll Culaui
Returned cheques 100 100 dsAi)o A
Special clearing 205 205 dnla dnlbo
Stop payment 50 50 ol Q6gy ol
Certified cheque issuance 30 30 Yan o elub jJlan|
Post dated Cheques (Not related to financing) 25 25 (Wgoiluddl=io jue) &oa)lddago Wlaub
Remittances gl
Inward Remittance in AED wiljloMI o jaJU 6a)lgdl gl
Credited to account with ADIB Free llao T Wnollsalulwall o deago
Paid in cash at ADIB counter Free Ulao WiNnoll o Wipnllaic A djdeqono
Paid to benefeciary account elsewhere in UAE by SWIFT 50 50 C9)quluwljlodl Jala wpnoll oo A10iell lun oo degodao
Remittances In Foreign Currency8 (Aiall ddo=lU) ubwall HJl Wg A
Credited a foreign currency in an ADIB different currency account Prevailing Exchange Rate of the Bank (Buying and/or Selling as applicable) (Ul wn &l p1w gi/g elpidl p=an) eliglhga) Ao pnll psi waldyinldlo=)wpnoll sl wln o duinlldlo=lydeago
Credited in the foreign currency in a similar ADIB currency account Free Uloo dpiall dlosdl yuiywpnoll s wln po duiall dlosludeago
Outward Remitted elsewhere within UAE in the same foreign currency 75 75 duinll ddo=)lyudiyullodl Jala dgao
Online Remittance Cuipiivl pre dullodl Cilgaill
Online transfers to other ADIB accounts Free Ulao Winoll Jala Gpalwblun Ol eyl e Giljgai
UAE FTS Transfers (UAEFTS) duloll g i) ljloYl oUAS jie Cilgaill
Online transfers to accounts outside ADIB 1 1 W oll @) Ul OJl Cuyiill e g A
Branch / other transfers to accounts outside ADIB 5 5 Winoll @Jla wbla VI Gl LA’ /Eqroll Gun (e Wiljgaj
SWIFT Transfers (SWIFT) ¢iquulu b all (o g
Online International transfers 25 25 CLipiivl e Gljlo)l @l gl
Transfers to other Countries 100 100 AU Joadl uJl wilgA
Confirmation of payment to beneficiary 100 100 2191010l GJl digall Jgng a1l
SWIFT cancellation/funds recall 100 100 &lioJl Elayiwl / (SWIFT) Ciyquull el
SWIFT inquires (overseas) 100 100 Aun )l (SWIFT) Crdyguill eiligai (re oMl il
Demand Draft wlhhll aic &6 pol
Issuance to customer 75 75 Uloleioll Jlani
Payment order/Manager’s cheque 30 30 paollelub/ulinglrie &6 Jol
Courier Service 100 100 Sl apll Jungidoan
Cancellation of Cheques issued in foreign currencies (Same Day)9 Prevailing Exchange Rate of the Bank (Buying and/or Selling as applicable) (JWJl e &l p=10 9l/g el il p2uw) eligl g A5l wpnll psuw 2ol urdi JLA) dpinil Wile=IU 6 jaball Gl pidl el
Stop Payment 150 150 011 Q69 Lol
Finances | WiLjg.oiiJl
Personal Finance™ Car Finance Ol Jeod 10 un A il Jygoill
Profit Rate® Salary Transfer Debt Settlement Profit Rate® Salary Transfer Non-Salary Transfer Wilpl gl Ugy il Jgai &o Caupl dnj Glol VI alaww il Jgai &o Caul A
Reducing Balance Rate 6.75% - 12% 6.25% - 10% Reducing Balance Rate 4.75% - 8.25% 5.25% - 8.25% %8.25 - %5.25 %8.25 - %4.75 dunolioll audl duuwi %10 - %6.25 %12 - %6.75 dndlioll udl Ay
Flat Rate 2.75% - 4.49% 2.99% - 4.49% %4.49 - %2.99 %4.49 - %2.75 AUl Quul

DDA ol puaall yol oguw)

DDA Charges 100 (DDA) 1ol sl pol Alac fog )

Direct Debit Authority (DDA) set up charges 100 100 DDA Jya o)

DDA amendment charges 100 100 DDA cl2J]

DDA cancelation 100 (ln60 610 Jol) 25 DDA J WlA A1) 16g) oac oguy)

DDA insufficient fund charges 25 ( First time only )

. . . - (g0l cl)l JLa ub afimo pié) alac)l gy
Procgssmg Fees (non refundable if the financing is cancelled) . . . ' (Lnsl an5 aya 1500.,daf ans s 500) Lgolll bt Uo % 1 = Sl oo
Car Flnanqe 1% of f!nanc!ng amount (m!n!mum AED 500, maximum AED 1500) (LBl A4 s 2500 sl A0 A Py 500) Jugoill Edio (o % 1 oAl Jygoill
Pgrsonal Finance . ‘ ‘ 1% of financing amount (minimum AED 500, maximum AED 2500) 100 Ul e e Gl el g ) QalA1l Ll ouw)
Fixed fee for the administrative cost related to the temporary overdraft against salary 100 llao PULBY AT
Installment Postponement Free Ulao Fanl] el s
Chang‘lng Post dgted Cheque o » Free 100 113|mﬂlucpwldlguo CilA Ll &)1 ol [Vl &lro
)Iilogsﬁlocrll CCor(?.TlBtment 'IEo Charity in case of Late Payment Event ;(;O o5 diloBVl Cilogleol) AAIVI Gon s fogu)

ihad Credit Bureau Fee . o . A . .
Sukuk Sellini Brokeraie Service Fee 0.95% of the selling price of Sukuk GoAanll&UUoiUo % 0.95 duilglleganil &uJla uo dlalwagll Goaa
Other Services — _ _ _ SMS dun il 5wl e duo)n ollviloaallasl nioll@ilall jie duopn ol lorall Gulni
ADIB Mobile Banking Appllgatlon, SMS Bgnkmg, Pho1nze Ban.klng, e-ADIB Internet Banking Free. B e-ADIB Lo Cuiyiil jic Gudprollciloralldueilalldus pnoll Gl dors
Cash Cover Takaful Protection (.Zontrlbutlc.)n Amount (optlonal.) 15 dirham monthly Jouill 6 loaya1s ()il 126’1_.431$_U| Wiligawll dlslall Gloallelidl &lio
Covered Card jl'ak‘c.lfugzProtec.tlon Contribution Amount (optional) . . i (6yLrial) Uasoll dbUarl) dulslaill dulontl Clyitl &lio
Monthly Contr!but!on12 — Basic plan . 0.50 f!ls per AED 100 of the Present Balance in the card monthly statement dblnll seuil @it Al o Ll laa Llladl aual (Lo s 100 A Jilée Luls 0.50 - 416157 Eblio — 125 atul @llyimyl
Monthly Confcrlbut.lory — Enhanced benefits plan . 0.89 fils per AED 100 of the Present Balance in the card monthly statement aslal) srauill it all o rakh loA Gl aunpl (Lo rodya 100 JA Juléo Luls 0.89 oAl dulolai Eolio - 125y vl el Libl
Account closing Wlthlhn. 12 months from date of opening 100 . . . 100 Ulwall QLo dujl Lo lraui 12 Ja Uluin Gulé]
Account balance certificate 50 50 wlwall A n) éalaub
Duplicate statement of account 25 25 Ul @it A (Lo Guola] G
Document/Cheque copy AED 10 for less than 1 year, AED 20 over 1 year role re 1ial rowaya 20 pole (e b Adioll foc LA 13] oy 10 el of @849 (Lo Aa g
Liability Certificate 100 100 duigyno 6alau N
Clearance Certificate 50 50 Lo bl 63laub g
Other Certificate Free Ulao Gl lalau g
Standing Instructions dofla Wloylei | &
Setting up 50 50 Wlosill jlan| Z
Per transaction Free Uloo dlolso JA) ﬂl
Systgm auto tran;fer (account to account) Free llao 1Al ulin (o Wl Jigai <
Charitable donation Free Ulao Al vl onl) €11 o
Safe Deposit Box (cm) - (Annual rental charges payable in advance) (Loasio dugiwl JlouVl pguw) &b13) - (fouw) Urolll ElauMl Gualin =
Small (35*25*7) 350 350 (7%25*35) 2n ;I
Medium (35*25*11) 500 500 (11*25*35) kg a
Big (35*25*19) 800 800 (19%25%35) jus |
Large (35%25%29) 1000 1000 (29*25*35) oA
Very Large (35*25*50) 1500 1500 (50%25%35) Iaa rocan
Super (35*25*100) 2000 2000 (100%25*35) Uala an
Replacement Key 1000 1000 eli®oll A8L6 Jai roguw)
Safe Deposit Box Security Deposit 1000 1000 LoVl Elu Yl §ualin (ol roguuy
In this Banking Services and Tariff Board, unless and to the extent context otherwise requires, the capitalized terms used in this Banking Services and Tariff Board shall have the same meaning used in the Terms and Conditions (for Accounts and Islamic Banking Services). Aela e @l uaid) od Lo (o)l dropnolltiloasll g wilwal) planilig lng il 6 63310l Ly dnlall pdleoll i 1o pn ol Bloaalg oguwpl Aajl b Goaainell Gljusllg wialih nollgay
1 Unless the fee/charge is specified in the foreign currency, all fees/charges amounts in this document are in UAE dirhams ("AED"). For all foreign currency accounts; if the respective charges specified above in AED are applied, they will be converted into the foreign currency of the account at the Prevailing  18q lilsa) a5l wopnll psiuy olnall dpiall doll ol o pn od) dils Viljloyl Pty ollel 6993 o)l duinlltillo=ll dngio el bla b dnlal pgwl drhd Ja oo 9 :udl o)l PyAIL K Aliell 1A 6 b6 8)953 o)l Pgwl E&llo UL Auinll Ao =)yl ble uais odlo 1
Exchange Rate of the Bank at the debit time of such fees/charges. Lo ouwplcinauy
2 Ghina Takaful Protection Scheme "odé" whlwa) Aol drh i)l 2
Monthly Contribution Amount?2 = 0.02083% of the monthly investment amount (the other terms & conditions on ADIB website apply) i i . (LJ9riaVI WALl E6g0 Lle 6)g 830l AUl PLAATIg gl §Lad) G rauill jlofiwl &lio (o % 0.02083 = 125 auivl @iyiiinl &lio
Monthly Contribution Amount shall be deducted from excess of the deserved profit after profit distribution. If such excess is not enough, the Bank can deduct such contribution or the difference from same excess from subsequent month(s) or may deduct it from shareholders' funds at their full discretion. Enill ang ule Uloaluoll Jlgol (o i) 26 gl Ayl jgauill gl /JUWI pauivl (b uAilall 1A a (o uaill EUAIs gl delaiolwpnoll g liola yAslall 1aa (hy oJ 139 . LVl Eujgi A= @8aoll aupl UAILo Uo (G rauidl Wiyl &lio EUATSI oy
3 The Bank charges a monthly service fee on the services related to the account (Monthly Fall Below Fee) which is waived if the account does not fall below AED 3000. Whenever “Free” is mentioned herein in this document it means that i A6lnoll sl W og
such fee is waived. owplaa Jio Ue JjUilod ail iy elA Lo Adinoll A d (6 "llao" dolh 1517 Loiin .illol ey 3000 (e Al 5giue YA AT od 3] die Jjlil oy $adlg (ol Al e wlall apng $giue ualeAil Jla oo Gpauill paudl) wlnaly dadipoll bloa Al ple bpaui low) wbrnoll g 3
4 Added over and above both of the spot rate that is applied by Visa on the date of conversion and the Visa International Service Assessment Fee. The new non-AED Transaction Service Fee of 1.93% shall be applicable on these transactions from 15th August 2017, and until such date the existing Wllolzollodd ule %1.93 &Wl sl puudl 1A Gl rduwg.International Service Assessment Fee L dog).oll 1116 doas ouw) LAyl ay] blno Wbpnll Glolso 21015 189 LB 116 J16 Uo Wihollg Al dloslloyn y=w oJ] paudl 1aa doLa| odw 4
Non-AED Transaction Service Fee of 2% which already includes the Visa International Service Assessment Fee shall continue to be applicable on these such transactions. International Service Assessment Fee L dogp=0Jl 1j16 Ao ouw) ella Jolilg Wilolroll 0da ule W1 o %2 &AW Il Liljlo! Pyl 1 Wllololl clpa] Goas rouw) Jla L Al ela uing: 2017 yuh el 15 o lelxil
s Applicable from the 2nd year onwards and free for the 1st year. § i oJoVl Al o0 dyilao YoIg AWl Al Yo el gl g1 5
6 Profit rate that shall be used to calculate the Murabaha profit amount that will be stipulated in the relevant Murabaha Sale Contract. . . - . . Aaulu&uliaee 0 3l 9o Lo Uo Ale YladVl oy A1 Al Elio Wla oo doaAaiiuoll @il duiui 6
7 Murabaha Profit flat rate of 2.75% per month shall be used to calculate the Murabaha profit amount that will be stipulated in the relevant Murabaha Sale Contract for Diamond customers of this card type. Apwloll dorAll ploleiol Yyaub %2.75 @ 6laoll dslaloda) @lxioll dayliell &l 26 6 319 9a Lo Yo dule Gl oy Al Al Elio Wl L6 dorATinell ALl aupl duuw 7
8 The applicable Prevailing Exchange Rate of the Bank shall be agreed upon and applied at the transaction time. o e . R . . B A L o A1 .Alol=oll Al0ij15g ayle GVl rod) 5l Clidl sal Sl opnll 1iul laog Lbpnll Liloleo o) 8
9 The customer authorizes the Bank to convert the foreign currency received to AED at the Prevailing Exchange Rate of the Bank on the conversion date and credit the same amount to the customer account on such conversion date -Jg530ll Aloleoll Ul ud Jol=ioll Va6 Elioll €l g Loyl dloleo Ataii duli o Elidl gt ASlwll bpnll p2 i odllol payall Ll Aoliell Apiall WlloRllopn O noll Jolioll Jgay 9
10 For Personal Finance — Tadawul finance products, brokerage service fee on buy and sell of shares is applied. J9lad Jigod @dio JUA Uo ro-aunil alpiig &l ple Anlwgll Ao rouw) Gilay — punsiiul Jjgodl) dunily 10
11 If agreed upon by the customer and stipulated in the relevant document. o L o -Aloleolu@leioll aituoll 6 diloAje dyle Jolwioll d20Igo Jlo b 11
12 The Monthly Contribution includes the Monthly Takaful Contribution and the fee of the arrangement, distribution and other services related to the Takaful scheme. L i T, . i o I, oLl Aol agleisll Uloadll Yo Lajeg &ujellig 8)1aYIg alac Y Wloas rg.n)g LLOLIIGILII Edyo W1l Ui Glio Joull) 12
. The effective date of the implementation of VAT in the UAE is 1st January 2018 and ADIB is obliged by law to apply VAT on its provision of services from that date. VAT will be applicable on the fee amount based on UAE VAT legislation. Oanvioll dppeIlwllol o Aolioll dupAll Ugild e 2l gl ule Aolaoll Aol dupa Gulnd i 3] Ao oll Wiloas ule dupAalloda Guin Uil tingos lofilo YoMyl puagil WA o Ugaw Al 1aa (o [jliclg 2018 pliy 1 ga Wijloyl Aga o dAoliroll dodll dupn Guinil pl=Ql &yl .«




